Gary Palmer Lori Henry

City Administrator Mayor
ADDENDUM 1

City of Roswell Purchasing Division

Invitation to Bid #18-018-L

January 4, 2018
To All Prospective Offerors:

The due date remains at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 18, 2018.

In reference to the ITB listed above, the following answers to questions,
additions, deletions and changes are hereby incorporated into the Invitation to
Bid:

Question and Answer

Question: A copy of the winning proposal from your current fireworks vendor for both your 4" of July
and End of Summer show, including shell counts and price contracted for.

Answer: We will post the current contract on the website along with the Addendum. However, unlike
most Items posted, this document will not be considered as part of the final contract. The contract
renewal is part of this addendum with current pricing.

Question: Please clarify the shell sizes requested for these events.
Page 13- July 4th display states "4 and 5 inch shells ONLY,
but further down: Each show..low level through aerial shells with a maximum size of 5 inch.

Answer: ONLY 4 and 5 as you correctly stated for the 4t of July show.
They can propose whatever they want for the price for shells ranging in size of 1” - 4” at the Labor

Day weekend show on Sunday, September 2™,

Additions:

The following provision shall be added as Section 6.17 to ITB Section 6: “Terms and Conditions”, as
follows:

6.17 Boycott of Israel

Page 1 of 2
ITB# 18-018-L Firework Displace Services Addendum #1.



Contractor certifies that Contractor is not currently engaged in, and agrees for the duration of this
Contract not to engage in a boycott of Israel, as defined in 0.C.G.A. 50-5-85

COMPLETE THIS ADDENDUM, SIGN and SUBMIT with the ITB to:

City of Roswell — Purchasing Division
Roswell City Hall
38 Hill Street, Suite 130
Roswell, GA 30075

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum 1 and have incorporated the changes into my
proposal response for the above mentioned ITB.

COMPANY NAME: CONTACT PERSON:
ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: ____ZIP: ____
PHONE: FAX: EMAIL ADDRESS:
SIGNATURE: DATE:

Page 2 of 2
ITB# 18-018-L Firework Displace Services Addendum #1.



RESWELL

V4
RGSWEL
\\M [ B & 3 TP B

SINCL 184

July 17, 2015

Zambelli Fireworks Mfg Co.
20 South Mexrcer Strect
New Castle, PA 16101

Attention: Kim Ceyrolles
RE: Contract for Fireworks Services

Our contract with your firm (referenced above) expires on July 25, 2015. The City would like to

request an extension of the confract for services at the current rate of $12,500.00 through

September 25, 2015 and renew the contract through September 25, 2017 at the rate of

$13,125.00 a 5 % increase. The terms and conditions of the original agreement will remain the

same. Please mail this signed original response and your current certificate of insurance to my

attention at the address below. Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter and your -
valued service,

Contract Manager

City of Roswell

38 Hill Street , Suite 130
Roswell, GA 30075
cglass@roswellgov.com

)S We agree to renew the current contract at the sbove prices, terms and conditions
{except as indicated above) until September 25, 2017,

We do not agree to renew the current contract.

bl b Gt ) Fr 1 Lo

Signature (Vendor)/ | | Signature ( City of Roswell)
{ MBQK[‘L é &‘/ ﬂol/@s Erny & Love
Name { / Name {
-QQO el Mo (b Admonishrcte
Title v I Title r
729405 Y-Sy
Date Date

City OF ROSWELL 38 HILLSTREET ROSWELE, GEORGIA 30075 ‘TELEPHONE 770-641-3727 www.rogwellgov.com




